LODGE STREET PARKING LOT														
			READY CONTRACTORS, INC.		NARRON CONTRACTING, INC.		ST WOOTEN CORPORATION		LANIER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		FRED SMITH COMPANY		MOHAMMAD CONSTRUCTION LLC	
DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
MOBILIZATION, BOND, INSURANCE	1	LS	\$18,414.00	\$18,414.00	\$55,302.25	\$55,302.25	\$23,200.00	\$23,200.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
DEMO & REMOVALS, INCLUDING OFFSITE DISPOSAL	1	LS	\$9,480.00	\$9,480.00	\$55,350.00	\$55,350.00	\$28,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$65,500.00	\$65,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
EARTHWORK/FINE GRADING	1	LS	\$48,206.00	\$48,206.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$127,900.00	\$127,900.00	\$127,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$162,705.00	\$162,705.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
BARNES STREET (PIPE TRENCH) SAWCUT, REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING ASPHALT W/ PAVEMENT PATCH (8" CABC, 3" I19.0B, 2" S9.5B)	395	SY	\$79.00	\$31,205.00	\$113.00	\$44,635.00	\$121.60	\$48,032.00	\$125.00	\$49,375.00	\$95.00	\$37,525.00	\$70.00	\$27,650.00
BARNES STREET-REMOVE & SALVAGE GRANITE CURB	1	LS	\$4,320.00	\$4,320.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00	\$7,550.50	\$7,550.50	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
BARNES STREET-30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	155	LF	\$27.40	\$4,247.00	\$24.00	\$3,720.00	\$18.25	\$2,828.75	\$40.00	\$6,200.00	\$30.00	\$4,650.00	\$45.16	\$6,999.80
CONNECT TO EXISTING SD MANHOLE	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
JUNCTION MANHOLE REPLACEMENT	1	EA	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
CATCH BASIN	6	EA	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$3,100.00	\$18,600.00	\$4,650.00	\$27,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00
DROP INLET	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
SD MANHOLE	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
15" RCP	383	LF	\$44.00	\$16,852.00	\$55.00	\$21,065.00	\$45.00	\$17,235.00	\$80.00	\$30,640.00	\$100.00	\$38,300.00	\$80.12	\$30,685.96
18" RCP	338	LF	\$51.00	\$17,238.00	\$62.00	\$20,956.00	\$221.00	\$74,698.00	\$145.00	\$49,010.00	\$125.00	\$42,250.00	\$89.13	\$30,125.94
24" RCP	216	LF	\$62.00	\$13,392.00	\$68.00	\$14,688.00	\$246.00	\$53,136.00	\$165.00	\$35,640.00	\$200.00	\$43,200.00	\$149.63	\$32,320.08
3" S9.5B ASPHALT PAVING (2-LIFTS)	850	TN	\$146.75	\$124,737.50	\$170.00	\$144,500.00	\$133.40	\$113,390.00	\$175.00	\$148,750.00	\$137.00	\$116,450.00	\$500.00	\$425,000.00
8" CABC STONE BASE	1,140	TN	\$26.00	\$29,640.00	\$34.00	\$38,760.00	\$44.00	\$50,160.00	\$50.00	\$57,000.00	\$45.00	\$51,300.00	\$95.00	\$108,300.00
ADDITIONAL PIPE TRENCH STABILIZATION STONE	100	TN	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$39.40	\$3,940.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00
SELECT TRENCH BACKFILL (INCLUDES DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL)	500	CY	\$65.00	\$32,500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
GEOGRID STABILIZATION	300	SY	\$4.25	\$1,275.00	\$5.75	\$1,725.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00
30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	990	LF	\$27.50	\$27,225.00	\$25.00	\$24,750.00	\$18.25	\$18,067.50	\$42.00	\$41,580.00	\$22.50	\$22,275.00	\$48.00	\$47,520.00
CONCRETE WHEEL STOPS	22	EA	\$95.00	\$2,090.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$70.00	\$1,540.00	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00
4" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK	135	SY	\$94.50	\$12,757.50	\$42.00	\$5,670.00	\$47.25	\$6,378.75	\$60.00	\$8,100.00	\$48.00	\$6,480.00	\$55.00	\$7,425.00
6" THICK CONCRETE DRIVE APRON	300	SY	\$109.50	\$32,850.00	\$67.00	\$20,100.00	\$71.55	\$21,465.00	\$95.00	\$28,500.00	\$67.05	\$20,115.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00
4" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC 90 MIL STRIPING	2,142	LF	\$2.00	\$4,284.00	\$1.90	\$4,069.80	\$1.50	\$3,213.00	\$4.50	\$9,639.00	\$1.55	\$3,320.10	\$3.25	\$6,961.50
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS	1	LS	\$2,294.00	\$2,294.00	\$1,398.00	\$1,398.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,015.00	\$2,015.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
ADJUST EXISTING DRAINAGE LIDS/FRAMES TO FINISH GRADE	6	EA	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENTS TO FINISH GRADE	1	LS	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SIGNAGE (4-STOP SIGNS * REQ'D. ADA PARKING SIGNES)	1	LS	\$1,330.00	\$1,330.00	\$6,675.75	\$6,675.75	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,069.90	\$11,069.90	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
TEMPORARY 25' X50' CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EA	\$3,010.00	\$3,010.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SILT FENCE	860	LF	\$4.00	\$3,440.00	\$3.50	\$3,010.00	\$4.50	\$3,870.00	\$4.00	\$3,440.00	\$3.00	\$2,580.00	\$4.75	\$4,085.00
DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	9	EA	\$225.00	\$2,025.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$410.00	\$3,690.00	\$215.00	\$1,935.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00
BID TOTAL				\$491,987.00		\$608,324.80		\$703,994.00		\$843,754.50		\$844,000.00	UNIT PRICE OR TO	\$1,232,373.28

I CERTIFY THAT THESE BIDS WERE RECEIVED AND WERE PUBLICLY OPENED AND READ ALOUD AT THE TIME AND PLACE INDICATED AND THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF ALL BUS SECEIVED FOR THIS PROJECT.

**CERTIFIED BID TABULATION** 

Robert S. Bartlett, PE

UNIT PRICE OR TOTAL ERROR ROUNDING ISSUES

BID FORM WAS \$1,227,373.00